PR
EL
IM
INA
RY
D
C
�

Conducted Immunity • EN61000-4-6, 3 Vrms, Perf Criteria A
Magentic Field • EN61000-4-8, 1 A/m, Perf Criteria A
*External input capacitor required, 220 µF/100 V.
PR
EL
IM
INA
RY
11-Apr-12-P
Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Current
Input Current (1) Maximum
Capacitive Load
Efficiency Model Number
No Load Full Load
18-36 VDC
3.3 V 14.0 A 80 mA 2151 mA 36000 µF 91% JCK6024S3V3†^
5.0 V 12.0 A 100 mA 2762 mA 20400 µF 92% JCK6024S05†^
12.0 V 5.0 A 40 mA 2793 mA 3550 µF 91% JCK6024S12†^
15.0 V 4.0 A 40 mA 2793 mA 2300 µF 91% JCK6024S15†^
36-75 VDC
3.3 V 14.0 A 50 mA 1075 mA 36000 µF 91% JCK6048S3V3†^
5.0 V 12.0 A 60 mA 1389 mA 20400 µF 92% JCK6048S05†^
12.0 V 5.0 A 40 mA 1397 mA 3550 µF 91% JCK6048S12†^
15.0 V 4.0 A 40 mA 1397 mA 2300 µF 91% JCK6048S15†^
D
C
�
D